
 

 

Please Note: no.2 Grass will be utilized where possible, weather permitting. In the event of inclement 

weather and the no.2 grass is changed to the cushion track the following week will be back to the cushion 

track. This is to enable the rotation of official trials to be run on the grass at all times weather permitting.  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 ( UPDATED ) *AMENDED*  
 

  2022 - *TRIAL DATES* 

  

*Tuesday 5 April 2022 OFFICIAL  TRIALS *( B-GRASS ) B-Grass  850m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 12 April Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 19 April Jump-Outs B-Grass  400m; 850m & 1000m 

Tuesday 26 April Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

*Tuesday 3 May 2022 OFFICIAL  TRIALS *(Course Proper) *( B-GRASS ) B-Grass  850m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 10 May Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 17 May Jump-Outs (B-grass) now Poly Track Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 24 May Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

*Tuesday 31 May 2022 OFFICIAL  TRIALS **(Course Proper)** *(Course Proper)  850m & 1200m 

Tuesday 7 June Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 14 June Jump-Outs B-Grass  400m; 850m & 1000m 

Tuesday 21 June Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

*Tuesday 28 June 2022 OFFICIAL  TRIALS *( B-GRASS )* B-Grass  850m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 5 July Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 12 July Jump-Outs B-Grass  400m; 850m & 1000m 

Tuesday 19 July Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

*Tuesday 26 July 2022 OFFICIAL  TRIALS *( B-GRASS ) B-Grass  850m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 2 August Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 9 August Jump-Outs B-Grass  400m; 850m & 1000m 

Tuesday 16 August Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

*Tuesday 23 August ‘22 OFFICIAL  TRIALS *(Course Proper) *(Course Proper)  850m & 1200m 

Tuesday 30 August Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 6 September Jump-Outs B-Grass  400m; 850m & 1000m 

Tuesday 13 September Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

*Tuesday 20 Sept ‘22 OFFICIAL  TRIALS *( B-GRASS ) B-Grass  850m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 27 September Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 4 October Jump-Outs B-Grass  400m; 850m & 1000m 

Tuesday 11 October Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

*Tuesday 18 October ‘22 OFFICIAL  TRIALS *(Course Proper) *(Course Proper)  850m & 1200m 

Tuesday 25 October Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 

Tuesday 1st November ( No Trials ) Melbourne Cup Raceday 

Tuesday 8th November Jump-Outs Poly Track  400m  &  1000m 


